

## Ranchi Industrial Area Development Authority, RIADA Bhawan, Namkum Industrial Area, Lowadih, Ranchi Phone No. 0651-2460408, Fax-06512460125, Web-riada.co.in, Email-tender@riada.co.in

Tender No.: N.I.T.-RIADA/10/15-16

Date : 20.11.2015

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed Bids are invited from the well experienced and reputed IT company for the development and deployment of Building Plan Approval Management System which includes the process automation system and plan scrutiny system for Ranchi Industrial Area Development Authority, (RIADA), Jharkhand

The RFP Document can be purchased from the office of Director RIADA, Ranchi office on payment of non-refundable demand draft of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand) only in favour of Managing Director, RIADA payable at Ranchi or it can be also downloaded from our website (<a href="http://riada.co.in">http://riada.co.in</a>) and non-refundable demand draft of Rs 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand) must be attached while submitting the tender document.

## **Schedule:**

Start Date & Time of Purchase/downloading of RFP document: 23.11.2015 from 11.00 A.M.

Last Date & Time of Purchase/downloading of RFP document : 11.12.2015 upto 11.00 A.M.

Last Date & Time of receipt of Pre-Bid Queries (by mail) : 27.11.2015 upto 5.00 P.M.

Date, Time & Place of Pre-bid Meeting : 28.11.2015 at 12.15 P.M.

RIADA Central Office, 5th Floor, Namkum

Industrial Area, Lowadih, Ranchi.

Last Date & Time of Submission of BID Document : 11.12.2015 upto 5.00 P.M.

Date & Time of Opening of Pre-Qualification & Technical Bid : 14.12.2015 at 11.00 A.M.

Date & Time of Power Point Presentation : 16.12.2015 at 10.30 A.M.

Date & Time of Opening of Financial Bid : 16.12.2015 at 3.00 P.M.

Sd/-Managing Director, RIADA Central Office Building

Namkum Industrial Area, Lowodih Ranchi 834010, Tel: 0651-2460408 Jharkhand, India www.riada.co.in

PR No: 133145(Ranchi Industrial Area Development Authority)

Published On: 22/11/2015